
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12084 11556 11332 11137 10961 10819 10673 10543 10487 10423 10382 10420 10668 10918 10846 10847 11175 12191 12837 13298 13653 14000 14276 14362 305,257
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 680 672 668 664 661 664 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,469
JMJGU2 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 355 399 480 579 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 14,345
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 630 550 550 520 519 516 512 509 507 506 504 506 512 518 516 576 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
TBINU2 630 550 550 520 519 516 512 509 507 506 504 506 512 518 516 576 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
TBINU3 630 550 550 520 519 516 512 509 507 506 504 506 512 518 516 576 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
JMAHU1 630 550 550 520 519 516 512 509 507 506 504 506 512 518 516 576 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
JMAHU2 630 550 550 520 519 516 512 509 507 506 504 506 512 518 516 576 631 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,360
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,360
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 213 210 207 204 203 209 208 201 190 187 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,149
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 213 210 207 204 203 209 208 201 190 187 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,149
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 213 210 207 204 203 209 208 201 190 187 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,148
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3B 113 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 112 113 113 2,501
PGLAGT11 360 360 340 332 315 314 305 294 289 283 278 275 287 285 272 251 246 294 308 360 360 360 360 360 7,829
PGLAGT12 360 360 339 332 315 314 305 294 289 283 278 275 287 285 272 251 246 294 308 360 360 360 360 360 7,827
PGPSBK3A 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 99 95 100 99 2,321
PGPSBK3B 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 99 95 100 99 2,321
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 173 146 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,114
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 173 146 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,112
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 171 141 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,108
SGRIGT11 135 115 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 132 127 118 133 130 2,600
SGRIGT13 135 115 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 132 126 118 133 130 2,597
SGRIGT21 135 115 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 132 126 118 133 130 2,597
SGRIGT22 135 115 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 132 126 117 130 130 2,484
TJGSBK1A 351 351 341 333 314 312 303 293 286 278 273 270 284 282 267 244 238 291 308 351 351 351 351 351 7,696
TJGSBK1B 351 351 341 333 314 312 303 291 286 278 273 270 283 282 267 244 238 291 307 351 351 351 351 351 7,694
TJGSBK2A 347 347 325 318 301 298 289 278 273 264 260 258 270 269 254 230 224 277 294 347 347 347 347 347 7,463
TJGSBK2B 347 347 325 318 301 298 289 278 273 264 259 257 270 268 253 230 224 277 294 347 347 347 347 347 7,460
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 2,196
PAKABK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 113 113 1,425
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 128 819
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 225
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 131
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 363
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 79 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 93 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,186
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 79 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,976
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 1,188
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 690
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 623
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1456 1584 1808 1853 2024 2051 2077 2192 2238 2297 2338 2354 2217 2196 2300 2599 2641 1625 1389 928 984 934 915 973 36,697

TOTAL GEN 11971 11443 11219 11024 10848 10706 10560 10430 10374 10310 10269 10307 10555 10805 10733 10734 11062 12078 12724 13185 13540 13887 14163 14249 302,559

08-Mar-12
Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14246 14023 13947 14133 14418 14619 14595 14590 14582 14540 14262 13724 13302 12966 13091 13643 13827 13772 13684 13465 13029 13038 12719 12410 305,257
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,469
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 14,345
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,376
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,360
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,360
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 192 5,149
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 192 5,149
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 200 192 5,148
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3B 112 100 100 107 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 101 101 100 100 100 100 2,501
PGLAGT11 360 344 332 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 297 314 360 360 360 360 360 304 306 271 255 7,829
PGLAGT12 360 344 332 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 297 313 360 360 360 360 360 304 304 271 255 7,827
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 102 105 104 103 104 105 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,321
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 102 105 104 103 104 105 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,321
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 188 5,114
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 184 5,112
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 5,108
SGRIGT11 109 90 90 90 142 150 148 145 143 149 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,600
SGRIGT13 109 90 90 90 140 150 145 145 143 149 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,597
SGRIGT21 109 90 90 90 139 150 145 145 143 149 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,597
SGRIGT22 109 90 90 90 139 150 145 145 143 149 132 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,484
TJGSBK1A 351 346 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 294 313 351 351 351 351 351 302 304 266 248 7,696
TJGSBK1B 351 346 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 294 313 351 351 351 351 351 302 304 266 248 7,694
TJGSBK2A 347 329 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 331 280 299 345 344 345 345 346 289 290 252 234 7,463
TJGSBK2B 347 329 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 331 280 299 345 344 345 345 345 288 290 252 234 7,460
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,196
PAKABK3A 112 100 100 107 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 100 100 100 100 1,425
SGRIGT12 109 90 90 90 139 150 145 145 143 149 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 819
KLPPGT11 40 27 26 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
KLPPGT12 22 18 17 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
SRDGGT1 73 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,186
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,976
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,839
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 55 30 30 30 30 71 78 65 30 30 30 30 30 1,188
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 55 0 0 0 0 71 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 690
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 623
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 40 45 45 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1087 1310 1386 1200 915 969 993 998 1006 928 911 1124 1312 1548 1425 1123 1107 1078 1082 1151 1487 1478 1797 2006 36,697

TOTAL GEN 14135 13912 13836 14022 14307 14508 14484 14479 14471 14429 14151 13613 13191 12855 12978 13530 13714 13659 13571 13352 12916 12925 12606 12297 302,559


